### 502356554 05/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seojin PARK	05/20/2012
Ri-Na SIN	05/21/2013
Dajeong KIM	05/20/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu,	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 443-742	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29452982

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 052433-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Richards
Signature:	/John Richards/
Date:	05/22/2013

## Total Attachments: 3

source=052433-9\_Assignment#page1.tif source=052433-9\_Assignment#page2.tif source=052433-9\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030465 FRAME: 0796

40.00 29452982

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 052433-9</u>		PATENT	
	For: For: For: By:	[ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign [√] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application [ ] U.S. Patent [ ] PCT Application Multiple Inventors	_
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MU	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG1 (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknow consideration,			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Seojin Park	A-200	06 Daerim Acrovill Dogok-2d	ong
(type or print name of inventors)		nam-gu Seoul	
	Korea	a	
	Addre	SS	Korean
			Nationality
Ri-Na Sin		Ezplus Officetel, 338-39 Seogy	o-dong
		o-gu, Seoul	
	Korea	à	
	Addres	SS	Korean
			Nationality
Dajeong Kim	105-1	203, 101-112, Hyundai Apt.,	
	Shinr	im-2dong, Kwanak-gu, Seoul	
	Korea	a	
	Addres	SS	Korean
			Nationality

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on			Reel		
hereby sells, ASSIGNEE	assigns a	nd transfers to	Frame		
SAMSUNG (type or print n		ONICS CO., LTD. IGNEE)	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Address		
Republic of Nationality	Korea		Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, Republic of Korea		
and the succ	essors, as	signs and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(complete	one of the following)		
[ ] for the Unite	an und ed States a and in	(check the following box, if all foreign countries, inc	nt (%) right, title and interest		
		]	Refrigerator		
Name of inve	entor(s)	Seojin Park  Ri-Na Sin  Dajeong Kim	(b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which is	found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	(o), (e), (a), (e), (f) or (8/)		
(a) (b) (c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pater Not yet filed U.S. pater Not yet filed U.S. provinventor(s) for the abov [ ] To comply with I, an ASSIGNO my attorney to	nt application executed on even date herewith nt application executed on isional application naming the above re-entitled invention a 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, DR signing below, hereby authorize and request insert below the filing date and application hey become known.		
(d)	[✓]	U.S. patent or provision filed at PTO on April 2	nal patent application no. <u>29/452,982</u> 4, <u>2013</u>		
(e)	[]		n no		
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no.			

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

		()	A change of address to which cor regarding patent maintenance fee			
		(also chec	$k\left( \mathbf{g} ight) ,$ if foreign application(s) is also being	assigned)		
(g)	erene (	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority				
	stion, div	ision, rei	nt to be obtained for said invention newal, or substitute thereof, and as t			
			unis that no assignment, sale, agree of into which would conflict with th			
romptly wi atent and le s to the sau xecute and r affidavits svention an	th all per egal equi- se in any deliver to required ad said Le	tinent factories a factories a factories a factories a factories and fac	anis that ASSIGNEE will, upon its cts and documents relating to said it s may be known and accessible to A mee, litigation or proceeding related NEE or its legal representatives any for, obtain, maintain, issue and enf ent and said equivalents thereof wh oses thereof.	nvention and said Letters ASSIGNOR and will testify I thereto and will promptly y and all papers, instruments force said application, said		
IN WITH	ESS WE	HEREOF	. We have hereumo set hand and so	ai.		
lecked above. Scojin Pa	erk.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	muss be the same us the date of execution of	nie N 2005/3		
Ri-Na Si	8		Signature of ASSIGNOR  N Signature of ASSIGNOR	this  N  Alter of signing  date of signing		
Dajeong			N -2/0/5	nis N <u>20.05.13</u>		
(type name		)r)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing		
	(I)	ASSIGNO	M is a legal entity, complete the following i	information)		
			autherizad	te sign on behalf of ASSIGNOS)		
			Title			
NOTE:	: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facte evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. Use next page notarization is desired.					
2000000	legalize	ed then it x	vill only he prima facte evidence of execution	se assignment is notarized or on, 35 USC 261. Use next page if		
10000	legalize	ed then it x	vill only be prima facte evidence of executio sired.	or Legalization Page Added.		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

**RECORDED: 05/22/2013** 

**PATENT REEL: 030465 FRAME: 0799**